
Association of Career and Technical Education Region V 
2018 – 2019 Committees 

Region V Policy Committee: 
 
Diane Walker - CA Term Expires 2019 
1156 East Avenue “S” 
Palmadale, CA   93550 
Work Phone: 661-575-1025 
Home Phone: 661-722-1703 
dwalker@avhsd.org 
 
Craig Statucki Term Expires 2019 
7250 Quacking Aspen Street 
Las Vegas, NV   89149 
Work Phone: 702-799-8888 ext. 4500 
Home Phone: 702-375-7386 
cstatucki@gmail.com 
 

Shani Watkins – WA Term Expires 2020  
3133 North Villard St 
Tacoma, WA   98407 
Work Phone: 360-473-0550 

Home Phone: 253-312-9974 
shani.watkins@westsoundtech.org 
 

Rachael Mann – AZ Term Expires 2020  
3320 E Glenrosa Ave 
Phoenix, AZ   85018 
Work Phone: 520-370-4914 
rachael@teachliketed.org  
 
Eric Ripley      Term Expires 2021 
545 Vineyard Drive 
Grand Forks, ND  58201 
Work Phone: 701-746-2205 
Home Phone: 701-741-3694 
Eripley270@mygfschools.org  
 
Patricia Zugg      Term Expires 2021 
8657 E Queensboro Ave 
Palmer, Alaska  99645 
Work Phone: 907-746-9274 
Home Phone: 907-250-1926 
Trish.zugg@matsuk12.us  
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Region V Awards Committee: 
 
 

Shelley M Goerdt     Term Expires 2021      Committee Chair 
6268 Red Canyon Drive Unit C 
Highlands Ranch, CO   80130 
Work Phone: 720-441-2686 
Home Phone: 970-420-7950 
sbrunjak@jeffco.k12.co.us 
 
Terry Ertman Term Expires 2019 
Basic Academy of International Studies 
400 Palo Verde Dr. 
Henderson, NV  89015 
Work Phone: 702-799-8000 
Home Phone:  702-271-3949 
ttertman@interact.ccsd.net  
 
Katie Silcox      Term Expires 2019 
PO Box 122 
Henefer, UT   84033 
Work Phone: 435-336-5656 
Home Phone: 435-336- 
ktsilcox@nsummit.org 
 
Kristin Gunson      Term Expires 2019 
1200 Highway 99 N 
Eugene, OR    
Work Phone: 541-461-8275 
Home Phone: 541-688-1069 
kgunson@lesd.k12.or.us 
 
Scott Anderson     Term Expires 2019 
PO Box 1222 
Baker, MT  59313 
Work Phone:  406-778-3329 
Home Phone:  406-778-3745 
andersons@baker.k12.mt.us 
 
Lori Luzier      Term Expires 2019 
16772 W Bell Road  Ste  110-210 
Surprise, AZ   85374 
Work Phone:  623-523-8828 
Home Phone:  602-882-6371 
Lori.luzier@dysart.org  
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Murleen Bellinger     Term Expires 2019 
P O Box 89 
Waverly, NE  68462 
Work Phone:  402-480-9577 
actenebraska@gmail.com  
 
Stella Tharp      Term Expires 2019 
908 West 11th 
Ottawa, Ks  66067 
Work Phone:  785-229-8090  Ext 1921 
Home Phone:  785-242-7011 
tharps@usd290.org  
 
Tonja Bowcut      Term Expires 2020 
1179 Cortes Loop 
Twin Falls, ID   83301 
Work Phone:  208-732-6708 
Home Phone:  208-431-2324 
tbowcut@csi.edu  
 
Teri Jones      Term Expires 2020 
18543 Devonshire St #472 
Northridge, CA  91324 
Work Phone:  818-298-9803 
Home Phone:  818-416-7035 
tjones@veinternational.org 
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Region V Legislative and Resolutions Committee: 
 
Tim Knue Term Expires   Committee Chair 
 
Olympia, WA   
Home Phone:  360-202-5297 
Work Phone:  360-786-9286 
tim@wa-acte.org  
 
Paul Stroklund Term Expires  
921 6th Ave NE 
Minot, ND  58703 

Home Phone:  701-240-7156 
Paul.stroklund@ndsu.edu  
 
Heather Nursement Term Expires  
 
Morgan Hill, CA   
Home Phone:  831-207-2534 
Work Phone:  408-201-6069 
nursementh@mhusd.org  
 
Lyn Velle – WY Term Expires  
1041 Teton Circle 
Gillette, WY 82716 
Work Phone: 307-687-4553 
Fax: 307-682-7941 
lvelle@ccsd.k12.wy.us 
 
Joni Simpson Term Expires 
PO Box 84213 
Fairbanks, AK  99078 
Work Phone:  907-452-2000   ext: 11304 
Home Phone:  907-460-6634 
Joni.simpson@k12northstar.org 

 
Carla Leligdowicz Term Expires 2019 
P O Box 69 
Custer, MT 59024 

Work Phone: 
Home Phone:  
cleligdowicz@custerschools.org 
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Region V Nominating Committee: 
 

Annika Russell-Manke  Term Expires 2019   Committee Chair 

1226 W 4th Ave 
Mitchell, SD 57301 
Work Phone: 605-995-7120 
Home Phone: 605-996-3258 
Annika.russell@mitchelltech.edu  
 
Ray Miller Term Expires 2019 
2850 E 750 N. 
St George, UT   84790 
Work Phone: 435-628-5255 
Home Phone: 435-619-5223 
Ray.miller@washk12.org 
 
Landon Stubbs Term Expires 2019 
909 4th Ave NE 
Great Falls, MT 59404 
Work Phone: 406-268-6210 
Home Phone: 406-750-3903 
Landon_stubbs@gfps.k12.mt.us 
 
Mike Gross Term Expires 2020 
1955 2725th Ave 
Chapman, KS   67431 
Work Phone:  785-717-4227 
Home Phone:  785-210-5079 
michaelgross@usd475.org  
 
Jeffery Ober Term Expires 2021 
336 5th St #C 
Lewiston, ID  83501 
Work Phone:  208-792-2225 
Home Phone:  980-318-6728 
jrober@lcsc.edu  
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Region V Marketing/Membership/New Ideas Committee: 
 

 
Tracy Kern Term Expires 2020   Committee Chair 
109 W Elm 
Brandon, SD   57005 
Work Phone: 605-743-2567 
Home Phone:  605-582-3616 
Tracy.kern@k12.sd.us  
 
Sheree Moser Term Expires 2019 
1242 Pelican Bay Place 
Lincoln, NE   68528 
Work Phone: 402-472-7996 
Home Phone: 402-474-6792 
Smoser2@unl.edu 
 
Chris Holbron Term Expires 2020 
3326 Gary Ave 
Manhattan, KS   66503 
Work Phone:  785-717-4200 
Home Phone:  785-770-2743 
Christopherholbron@usd475.org  
 
Becky Bruce Term Expires 2020 
PO Box 1338 
Malta, MT   59538 
Work Phone:  406-654-2002 
Home Phone:  406-390-0913 
bbruce@maltaschools.org  
 
Maggie Cox  Term Expires 2021 
3000 High View Drive 
Henderson, NV  89014 
Cell Phone:  702-379-8553 
roemj@nv.ccsd.net  
 
Dawn Tornquist Term Expires 2021 
7120 SE Cavalier St 
Milwaukie, OR  97267 
Work Phone:  971-334-4109 
Home Phone:  503-720-6056 
dawntorn@gmail.com 
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Sam Rogers Term Expires 2021 
9144 Little Creek Dr 
West Jordan, Utah  84088 
Work Phone:  801-256-5800 
Home Phone:  801-809-4047 
Samuel.rogers@jordandistrict.org  
 
Bernadette Russoniello Term Expires 2021 
41600 W Warm Ln 
Maricopa, AZ  85138 
Work Phone:  520-568-8100  Ext: 4218 
Home Phone:  602-315-3069 
brussoniello@musd20.org  
 
Dodie Bemis Term Expires 2021 
SDACTE Executive Director 
876 Hidden Valley Drive 
Watertown, SD  57201 
Home Phone: 605-881-4746 
bemisd@lakeareatech.edu 
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National Committee Representation: 
 

Audit Review – Victoria Crownover - CO 
9101 East Lowry Boulevard 
Denver, CO 80230 
Work Phone:  303-595-1565 
Victoria.Crownover@CCCS.edu 

 

 

National Audit Review Committee: 
Shelly  York - AZ  
20403 North Lake Pleasant Rd, Suite 117-PMB615 
Peoria, AZ  85382 
Work Phone:  623-337-5118 
Cell Phone:  623-376-9515 
shellyyork@acteaz.org 
 
 

National Awards Committee: 
Shelley M Goerdt  
6268 Red Canyon Drive Unit C 
Highlands Ranch, CO   80130 
Work Phone: 720-441-2686 
Home Phone: 970-420-7950 
sbrunjak@jeffco.k12.co.us 
 

National Bylaw Committee: 
Valerie Vuicich - CA 

Executive Director California ACTE 

1318 E. Shaw, Suite 420 

Fresno, CA  72921 

Work Phone:  559-497-3850 

Cell Phone:  559-636-5626 

vvuicich@fcoe.org 
 

Region V Fellowship Coordinator: 
Coleen Keffeler – SD Term Expires 2020  
PO Box 85 
Sturgis, SD   57785 
Work Phone: 605-347-2686, ext. 2115 
Cell Phone:  605-490-7677 

Coleen.keffeler@k12.sd.us 
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National CTE Nominating Committee: 
Annika Russell-Manke - SD  
1226 W 4

th Ave 
Mitchell, SD  57301 
Work Phone: 605-995-7120 
Phone: 605-996-3258 
Annika.russell@mitchelltech.edu 
 
 

National CTE Resolutions Committee: 
Tim Knue - WA 
Executive Director Washington ACTE 

P.O. Box 315 

Olympia, WA 98507-0315 

Work Phone: 360-786-9286 

Cell: 360-202-5297 

tim@wa-acte.org 
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